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CASE NUMBER: 15-0218-GA-GCR 

CASE DESCRIPTION: DUKE ENERGY OHIO 
DATE OF SERVICE: 9/7/2016 

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: <•] / 7 / / U 

Sign Here: ,/f-r>/ 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

none 

ATTORNEY 

ATTORNEY 
*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us 

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetmcci@vorys.com 

u 
f • 

â 

none * Howard, Stephen M Mr. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5401 
Fax:614-719-4772 
Email:smhoward@vorys.com 

r : • • '• : ^ 

• " : '':• o ' h 
j : : i '•:. ::> y) 

none *Mallamee, Patti 

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel 

l o w . Broad St. 

Suite 1800 

Columbus,OH 43215 
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Phone:614-466-8574 

Email:mallame(aiocc.state.oh.us 

none *Mooney, Colleen L 
OPAE 
PO Box 12451 

Columbus,OH 43212-2451 
Phone:614-488-5739 
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org 

none *Brigner, Gina L Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Coimsel 
l o w . Broad, 18th Floor 

CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-644-0684 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:brigner@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Ryan, Kristen Mrs. 
Duke Energy 

139 East Fourth Street 
1202 Main 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:513-287-4315 

Fax:513-287-4385 
Email:kristen.cocanougher@duke-energy.com 

none *Williams, Jamie Ms. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
l o w . Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov 

none *MiUer, Vesta R 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us 
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none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms. 

Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)466-4395 

Fax:(614)466-4395 

Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov 

none * Spencer, Ken Mr. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com 

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr. 
IGS Energy 
6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5069 
Email :j oliker@igsenergy .com 

none *Keeton, Kimberly L 
Ohio Attomey General's Office 

Public Utilities Section 
30 East Broad Street, I6th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-4397 

Fax:(614)644-8764 

EmaiI:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us 

none *Kuhnell, Dianne 
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 E. Fourth Street EA025 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincinnati,OH 45201 
Phone:(513)287-4337 
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Fax:(513)287-4386 
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com 

none 

none 

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 

Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com 

*Cochem, Carys 
Duke Energy 
155 East Broad St 

21st Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-222-1330 

Fax:614-222-1337 
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com 

none *Lee, Julie A. Mrs. 
Duke Energy 

139 East 4th Street 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:513-287-3769 
Fax:513-287-2466 
Email:julie.Iee@duke-energy.com 

INTERVENOR 
PARTY OF RECORD 

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY LLC 
SANDY I. GRACE, ATTY 

101 CONSTITUTION AVEN.W. 
SUITE 400 EAST 
WASHINGTON,DC 20001 

Phone:202-347-7500 

ATTORNEY 
*Settineri, Michael J. Mr. 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 

Email :mj settineri@vory s .com 
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OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 
J. SERIO 

l o w . BROAD STREET 

SUITE 1800 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485 
Phone:614-466-8574 
Fax:614-466-9475 

NONE 

RETAIL ENERGY PARTNERS LLC 

CHRISTIAN BAILEY 

171 FRANKLIN STREET 

DUBLIN,OH 43017 

Phone:614-441-9096 

Email:CHRIS@RETAILENERGYP ARTNERS.COM 

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr. 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 

52 East Gay Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-5462 

Fax:614-719-5146 
Email :mjsettineri@vorys.com 
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